Kimtech Communications Co.,Ltd.
www.kimtech.co.th丨 sales@kimtech.co.th丨+66 2 728-2747 丨 1
Datasheet
Splice Protection Sleeve
Splice Protection Sleeve
OVERVIEW
Fiber optic splice protection sleeves are used on fiber glass joint point during the fiber optic fusion work, usually is
after the fibers are melt, people use this splice protection tube on the melt point for further protection, its

 Sealing structure provides good performance to the splicing in the environment with temperature and humidity
Standards Compliance:
 Bellcore GR-1380
 RoHS & REACH
Operating temperature range:
 Operating temperature:-45℃~100℃/-45℃~135℃
 Minimum shrink temperature: 80℃
 Minimum fully recovery temperature:120℃
Product List
Part Number
O.D. after
Recovery(mm)
Length
(mm)
KSPS-61 3.0±0.1 60
KSPS-60 3.0±0.1 60
KSPS-60B 2.8±0.1 60
KSPS-45 3.0±0.1 45
KSPS-40 3.0±0.1 40
KSPS-23 3.0±0.1 23
KSPS-61M 2.6±0.1 60
KSPS-45M 2.6±0.1 45
KSPS-40M 2.6±0.1 40
KSPS-30M 2.6±0.1 30
KSPS-25M 2.6±0.1 25
KSPS-40T-S 1.5±0.1 40
KSPS-40TS 1.9±0.1 40
KSPS-60T 2.0±0.1 60
KSPS-40T 2.0±0.1 40
KSPS-60A 2.4±0.1 60
KSPS-40A 2.4±0.1 40
KSPS-45A 2.4±0.1 45
KSPS-40S  1.4±0.1 40
KSPS-25S 1.4±0.1 25
KSPS-25SS 1.4±0.1 25
KSPS-18S 1.4±0.1 18
KSPS-15S 1.4±0.1 15
KSPS-10S 1.4±0.1 10
Kimtech Co
www.kimtech.co.th丨 sales@kim
Length
(mm)